

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4838/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No. 23700/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CH.CHINNA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.VEERA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4837 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. MN Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. A. Ashok, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Steps for fresh service be taken within a week. The
interim order passed on 19.2.2009 shall continue until further orders.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER