

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4838/2009

CH.CHINNA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.VEERA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4837 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Ms. Promila

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have appeared and counter affidavit has been filed. The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file process fee with respect to Respondent No.6.

Issue notice to Respondent No.6.

List the matter on 30-07-09.

aa

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar