

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4838/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No. 23700/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CH.CHINNA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.VEERA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4837 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Ramesh,Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on all the respondents is complete.

R-1 to 5 have already appeared and filed counter affidavit.

The counsel appears for R-6 and seeks time to file counter
affidavit. Time till 7.9.2009 is granted to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 7.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar