

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1-2 in & CC 12268/2009
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No. 22590/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

N.SHANKAR RAO & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.VEERA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO...CC 12570-72/2009
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. G.Madhavi,Adv.

SLP(C)12570-72/09 Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.
Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as well as on the special leave petitions.
Interim stay.
Post along with the connected matter.
Permission granted to file additional documents.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master