

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4837/2009

CH.CHINNA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.VEERA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with SLP(C)Nos.23206-23208. 22899, 22900-22902/2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. G. Madhavi, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C)Nos.4838 and 4837/2009. Respondents have appeared and filed counter affidavit. No rejoinder has been filed. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Two weeks time granted as a last chance. The name of the counsel appearing for the respondent shall be updated. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. Has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavits on behalf of Respondent Nos.3 to 6 in SLP (C)No.23207 and respondent Nos.3 to 10 in SLP(C)No.23208/2009. Issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondents by Registered Post AD.

....2/-

ITEM No. 129

- 2 -

In SLP(C) No.22899/2009 respondent Nos.1 to 4 have appeared and filed counter affidavit. There is no appearance for respondent Nos.5 and 6. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that additional documents have been filed. Office is directed to verify the same.

Vakalatnama together with counter affidavit has been filed for respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No.22900/2009 and respondent Nos.3 to 6 in SLP(C) No.22902/2009. Issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondents by Registered Post AD.

List the matters on 15.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar