

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4838/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No. 23700/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CH.CHINNA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.VEERA REDDY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for vacating stay and office report )  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22899 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22900-22902 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23206-23208 of 2009

(With appn.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4837 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. V. S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Ms. G.Madhavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. CSN Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

List these matters in the 3rd week of July, 2011.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed in the  
meantime.[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master